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Joseph Morrow | Project Officer | Planning Panels Victoria 
Planning | Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning 

Level 5, 1 Spring Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000
T: 03 8392 5137 | E: joseph.morrow@delwp.vic.gov.au

 

         
----- Forwarded by Joseph Morrow/Person/VICGOV1 on 17/12/2018 09:23 AM ----- 

From:        Coral-Leigh Knight <coral-leigh.knight@besthooper.com.au> 
To:        "'joseph.morrow@delwp.vic.gov.au'" <joseph.morrow@delwp.vic.gov.au>, 
Cc:        "'Planning.Panels@delwp.vic.gov.au'" <'Planning.Panels@delwp.vic.gov.au'>, "'Maree.Fewster@melbourne.vic.gov.au'" <Maree.Fewster@melbourne.vic.gov.au>, "'colin.charman@melbourne.vic.gov.au'" <'colin.charman@melbourne.vic.gov.au'>, Ian Pitt QC <iPitt@besthooper.com.au>, "'info@emhs.org.au'" <info@emhs.org.au>, "'butcher42@bigpond.com'" <butcher42@bigpond.com>,
"'planningcra@gmail.com'" <planningcra@gmail.com>, "'melbourneheritageaction@gmail.com'" <melbourneheritageaction@gmail.com>, "'koddie@bigpond.com'" <koddie@bigpond.com>, "'felicity.watson@nattrust.com.au'" <felicity.watson@nattrust.com.au>, "'lriordan@tract.net.au'" <lriordan@tract.net.au>, "'frankp@townplanning.com.au'" <frankp@townplanning.com.au>, "'info@hothamhistory.org.au'"
<info@hothamhistory.org.au>, "'lauragoodin@gmail.com'" <lauragoodin@gmail.com>, "'talbcook@tpg.com.au'" <talbcook@tpg.com.au>, "'liz.drury@justice.vic.gov.au'" <liz.drury@justice.vic.gov.au>, "'simon@fulcrumplanning.com.au'" <simon@fulcrumplanning.com.au>, "Tania Cincotta" <tcincotta@besthooper.com.au>, "'planning@au.kwm.com'" <planning@au.kwm.com>, "'gary@goldlaw.com.au'"
<gary@goldlaw.com.au>, "'jennifermcdonald12@hotmail.com'" <jennifermcdonald12@hotmail.com>, "'parkvilleassociation@gmail.com'" <parkvilleassociation@gmail.com>, "Dominic Scally" <dScally@besthooper.com.au>, Emily Marson <emarson@besthooper.com.au>, "'dvorchheimer@hwle.com.au'" <dvorchheimer@hwle.com.au>, "'kmarkis@hwle.com.au'" <kmarkis@hwle.com.au>,
"'sally.macindoe@nortonrosefulbright.com'" <sally.macindoe@nortonrosefulbright.com>, "'tamara.brezzi@nortonrosefulbright.com'" <tamara.brezzi@nortonrosefulbright.com>, "'sue@glossopco.com.au'" <sue@glossopco.com.au>, John Cicero <jCicero@besthooper.com.au>, "'Rhodie Anderson'" <RAnderson@rigbycooke.com.au>, "'mckendrick@pppartners.com.au'" <mckendrick@pppartners.com.au>,

"'mark.ryder@rydercom.com.au'" <mark.ryder@rydercom.com.au>, 'Tyrone Rath' <rath@pppartners.com.au>, "'kmartin@humanhabitats.com.au'" <kmartin@humanhabitats.com.au>, "'nataliereiter@bigpond.com'" <nataliereiter@bigpond.com>, John Cicero <jCicero@besthooper.com.au> 
Date:        12/11/2018 10:33 AM 
Subject:        Urgent: Amendment C258 to the Melbourne Planning Scheme (BH 181035) (BH 181202) 

Dear Mr Morrow, 
  
For the attention of Panel Members Moles, Tonkin and McKenzie. 
We continue to act on behalf of Sydney Road Holdings Pty Ltd, the owner of 577-583 Little Collins Street, Melbourne. 
  
As Mr Cicero has other hearing commitments this afternoon, he will be unable to appear on behalf of our client. 
  
Our client supports the Application that has been made on behalf of Metro Pol Investment Pty Ltd that the Panel recuse itself. 
  
Kind regards, 
 

Coral-Leigh Knight
Lawyer
Direct Tel: (03) 9691 0231
Email: coral-leigh.knight@besthooper.com.au
Address: Level 9, 451 Little Bourke Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000
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